Pos Name
1 Frangois Langelier
2 Christian Kolmers
3 Will Teller
4 David Marcus
5 Sam Strano
6 Evan Schickel
7 Jon Caserta
8 Talha Sadik
9 Doug Rowse
10 Billy Davis
11 Pat Salerno
12 Grant Reeve
13 Gary Tsui
14 Randall Wilcox
15 Brian Karwan
16 Laurence Casey
17 Jeffrey Darbig
18 Christopher Laprus
19 Mike Kuhn
20 Rick Newman
21 Mark Daddio
22 Ken Roller
23 Chris Dressler
24 Alex Meramo
25 Brian Conners
26 Todd Kean
27 Justin Peachey
28 Abe Rosengrant
29 Patrick Gaffney
30 Eric Simmons
31 Yury Kholondyrev
32 Lex Kirichek
33 Marcus Pyne
34 Eric Peachey
35 Aaron Buckley
36 Mark Labbancz
37 Myke Dziengel
38 Chris Drabouski
39 John Vitamvas
40 Noel Leslie
41 Ian Baker
42 Lenworth Woolcock
43 Tyler Porter
44 Mark Canekeratne
45 Wojtek Hajduczek
46 Eric Anderson
47 PJ Corrales
48 Rachel Baker
49 William Koscielny
50 Darian Taggart
51 Tim Aro
52 Shelly Monfort
53 Greg Pollack
54 Alex Vallat
55 Austin Don
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
S4 68 80.874 0.803 64.942 - -
CS 99 80.808 0.804 64.970 -0.028 -0.028
CS 199 80.854 0.804 65.007 -0.037 -0.065
S3 122 80.150 0.814 65.242 -0.235 -0.300
S3 41 80.589 0.810 65.277 -0.035 -0.335

STR 86 78.922 0.828 65.347 -0.070 -0.406

STX 59 80.486 0.812 65.355 -0.007 -0.413
S4 24 78.871 0.832 65.621 -0.266 -0.679
S2 74 76.304 0.860 65.621 -0.001 -0.680

STR 198 79.277 0.828 65.641 -0.020 -0.700
SS 87 78.707 0.834 65.642 0.000 -0.700
S2 157 77.051 0.852 65.647 -0.006 -0.706
S4 124 78.975 0.832 65.707 -0.060 -0.765
S1 96 75.198 0.874 65.723 -0.016 -0.781
S3 71 79.248 0.832 65.934 -0.211 -0.993
SS 91 79.081 0.834 65.954 -0.019 -1.012
S3 13 81.459 0.810 65.982 -0.028 -1.040
S3 83 81.073 0.814 65.993 -0.012 -1.052
S2 196 76.764 0.860 66.017 -0.024 -1.075
SS 83 79.206 0.834 66.058 -0.041 -1.116
DS 27 82.336 0.803 66.116 -0.058 -1.174
DS 94 82.365 0.803 66.139 -0.023 -1.197
S2 174 76.910 0.860 66.143 -0.004 -1.201
S3 47 81.345 0.814 66.215 -0.072 -1.273
SS 178 79.419 0.834 66.235 -0.021 -1.294
S1 98 76.300 0.869 66.305 -0.069 -1.363

CAM 193 78.493 0.845 66.327 -0.022 -1.385
SS 8 79.570 0.834 66.361 -0.035 -1.420
SS 191 79.602 0.834 66.388 -0.027 -1.446
S3 171 79.798 0.832 66.392 -0.004 -1.450
S2 197 77.200 0.860 66.392 0.000 -1.450

STX 67 81.876 0.812 66.483 -0.091 -1.541

STR 192 80.351 0.828 66.531 -0.047 -1.589

CAM 93 78.745 0.845 66.540 -0.009 -1.598
S4 87 81.785 0.814 66.573 -0.033 -1.631

STR 186 80.514 0.828 66.666 -0.093 -1.724
S4 6 80.332 0.830 66.676 -0.010 -1.734
SS 62 80.024 0.834 66.740 -0.064 -1.798
S1 59 76.829 0.869 66.764 -0.024 -1.823
DS 16 83.148 0.803 66.768 -0.003 -1.826
S1 87 77.913 0.857 66.771 -0.004 -1.830

STX 83 82.231 0.812 66.772 0.000 -1.830
S3 182 82.464 0.810 66.796 -0.024 -1.854
SS 99 80.268 0.834 66.944 -0.148 -2.002
S3 74 80.667 0.830 66.954 -0.010 -2.012
S1 196 76.659 0.874 67.000 -0.046 -2.058
S1 198 77.132 0.869 67.028 -0.028 -2.086
SS 35 80.369 0.834 67.028 0.000 -2.086
S3 114 80.771 0.830 67.040 -0.012 -2.098

STX 95 82.569 0.812 67.046 -0.006 -2.104

STR 39 80.979 0.828 67.051 -0.005 -2.109
L3 41 82.825 0.810 67.088 -0.038 -2.146

STR 75 81.047 0.828 67.107 -0.019 -2.165
S3 82 82.863 0.810 67.119 -0.012 -2.177
SS 125 80.533 0.834 67.165 -0.045 -2.223
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56 Evan LeBlanc STX 2 82.759 0.812 67.200 -0.036 -2.258
57 Daniel Stainback S4 30 77.345 0.869 67.213 -0.012 -2.271
58 Chris Haydu S1 179 78.810 0.853 67.225 -0.012 -2.283
59 David Myers B 16 81.595 0.824 67.234 -0.009 -2.292
60 Kevin Henry S1 187 78.485 0.857 67.262 -0.027 -2.320
61 Eric Peterson ES 84 85.467 0.787 67.263 -0.001 -2.321
62 Joshua Thal-Pruzan S1 15 79.743 0.844 67.303 -0.041 -2.361
63 Trevor Blackwell STR 197 81.321 0.828 67.334 -0.031 -2.392
64 Alan Claffie STR 97 81.391 0.828 67.392 -0.058 -2.450
65 Perry Aidelbaum SS 78 80.945 0.834 67.508 -0.116 -2.566
66 Sam Tocci DS 87 84.081 0.803 67.517 -0.009 -2.575
67 Mark Ponusky B 89 82.004 0.824 67.571 -0.054 -2.629
68 Norm Flowers SS 187 81.037 0.834 67.585 -0.014 -2.643
69 Rob Springer ES 32 85.881 0.787 67.588 -0.003 -2.647
70 Matthew Meyer S3 25 81.333 0.832 67.669 -0.081 -2.727
71 William Petrow S2 97 78.685 0.860 67.669 0.000 -2.727
72 Chris Travis S4 81 81.143 0.834 67.673 -0.004 -2.731
73 Bob Davis STR 98 81.749 0.828 67.688 -0.015 -2.746
74 Scott Dwarnick STX 86 83.378 0.812 67.703 -0.015 -2.761
75 Jacob Ronald S3 14 81.584 0.830 67.715 -0.012 -2.773
76 Cory Hockenbury S2 103 78.760 0.860 67.734 -0.019 -2.792
77 Michael Roleira STS 22 83.832 0.808 67.736 -0.003 -2.794
78 Hugo PW Yuk DS 91 84.412 0.803 67.783 -0.047 -2.841
79 Scott Prior STS 198 83.910 0.808 67.799 -0.016 -2.857
80 Logan Davis B 73 84.966 0.798 67.803 -0.004 -2.861
81 Bryan Borkey STX 195 83.505 0.812 67.806 -0.003 -2.864
82 Erick Capistran DS 11 84.531 0.803 67.878 -0.072 -2.937
83 Jason Felty S3 52 83.809 0.810 67.885 -0.007 -2.943
84 Eric Dees ES 92 86.301 0.787 67.919 -0.034 -2.977
85 Danny Kao S3 57 79.160 0.858 67.919 0.000 -2.977
86 Rich Wayne ES 192 86.309 0.787 67.925 -0.006 -2.983
87 Jim Perrin S2 88 79.754 0.852 67.950 -0.025 -3.009
88 Heidi K. Ellison ES 132 86.356 0.787 67.962 -0.012 -3.020
89 Jeremy Eisen S4 7 81.602 0.834 68.056 -0.094 -3.114
90 Steven Pluta ES 53 86.506 0.787 68.080 -0.024 -3.138
91 Steve To DS 191 84.869 0.803 68.150 -0.070 -3.208
92 Mark Valera S3 32 84.234 0.810 68.230 -0.080 -3.288
93 Paul Kozlak SS 96 81.815 0.834 68.234 -0.004 -3.292
94 Oliver Lucier S3 34 82.219 0.830 68.242 -0.008 -3.300
95 Don Slevin STR 5 82.444 0.828 68.264 -0.022 -3.322
96 Ryan King CAM 7 83.685 0.816 68.287 -0.023 -3.345
97 Steve Farkas S3 113 84.305 0.810 68.287 0.000 -3.345
98 Chris Janusz S1 79 80.069 0.853 68.299 -0.012 -3.357
99 Mike Kobialka STS 122 84.570 0.808 68.333 -0.034 -3.391

100 Kevin Donovan STS 82 84.618 0.808 68.371 -0.039 -3.430

101 Steven Salisbury S3 132 84.443 0.810 68.399 -0.027 -3.457

102 Sam Creasey STS 34 84.654 0.808 68.400 -0.002 -3.459

103 Deniz Pamukcu S3 1 82.215 0.832 68.403 -0.002 -3.461

104 Jen Fox STR 175 82.630 0.828 68.418 -0.015 -3.476

105 Rob Gibbons S5 18 88.301 0.775 68.433 -0.016 -3.491

106 Shaun Hallam STS 98 84.760 0.808 68.486 -0.053 -3.544

107 Michael Shea STS 78 84.794 0.808 68.514 -0.027 -3.572

108 JACK FEDON B 87 87.377 0.785 68.591 -0.077 -3.649

109 Ryan Hockenbury S2 3 79.799 0.860 68.627 -0.036 -3.685

110 Josh Brockman S5 89 88.622 0.775 68.682 -0.055 -3.740

6/4/2023 12:21:44PM Pronto Timing System Page 2 of 4



Overall Indexed Results RON
2023 Tire Rack SCCA New Jersey ProSolo 06/02/2023 - 06/04/2023 Q 3\@5 % o
A

Timing System

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
111 Karl Shultz S4 187 84.389 0.814 68.693 -0.011 -3.751
112 Brandon Dryer STS 94 85.160 0.808 68.809 -0.117 -3.867
113 Bill Stockton B 172 86.257 0.798 68.833 -0.024 -3.891
114 Lee Piccione B 72 86.357 0.798 68.913 -0.080 -3.971
115 Peter Ling S5 8 88.953 0.775 68.939 -0.026 -3.997
116 Kristy Cover L3 22 84.711 0.814 68.955 -0.016 -4.013
117 Stephanie Reeve S2 57 81.026 0.852 69.034 -0.079 -4.092
118 Carlton Griggs CAM 15 83.531 0.827 69.080 -0.046 -4.138
119 Sami Kravetz S2 96 80.334 0.860 69.087 -0.007 -4.145
120 Matt Murray S3 19 84.992 0.814 69.183 -0.096 -4.242
121 Max Stein CS 18 86.220 0.804 69.321 -0.137 -4.379
122 Chris St. Mary S1 99 82.134 0.844 69.321 0.000 -4.379
123 Tim Lombardi DS 48 86.336 0.803 69.328 -0.007 -4.386
124 Jake Namer STR 96 83.764 0.828 69.357 -0.029 -4.415
125 Ashley Weaver L3 91 86.297 0.804 69.383 -0.026 -4.441
126 Jonathan Weiss CAM 129 83.999 0.827 69.467 -0.084 -4.525
127 Eric Fredricks S5 82 89.660 0.775 69.487 -0.019 -4.545
128 Mikey Albacete CAM 13 84.054 0.827 69.513 -0.026 -4.571
129 Matt Skelly S3 22 85.425 0.814 69.536 -0.023 -4.594
130 Charles Comeau SS 135 83.391 0.834 69.548 -0.012 -4.606
131 Jason Harnish ES 40 88.433 0.787 69.597 -0.049 -4.655
132 Dominic Bonfiglio B 31 88.710 0.785 69.637 -0.041 -4.696
133 Steve Mitchell STR 92 84.413 0.828 69.894 -0.257 -4.952
134 Christopher Collucci CAM 27 85.732 0.816 69.957 -0.063 -5.015
135 Raymond Schumin CS 42 87.159 0.804 70.076 -0.119 -5.134
136 Carmen Rowlands L3 6 84.441 0.830 70.086 -0.010 -5.144
137 Christopher Brown CAM 163 85.085 0.827 70.365 -0.279 -5.423
138 Benjamin Burkhart CAM 77 85.086 0.827 70.366 -0.001 -5.424
139 Derek Mckane B 44 85.467 0.824 70.425 -0.059 -5.483
140 Nicholas Fiorani R1 12 75.233 0.938 70.569 -0.144 -5.627
141 Amriel Lucier L3 34 85.145 0.830 70.670 -0.102 -5.729
142 Alex Pankiw S3 118 85.022 0.832 70.738 -0.068 -5.796
143 Jim Shebest S3 138 87.402 0.810 70.796 -0.057 -5.854
144 Clyde Caplan S1 159 81.575 0.869 70.889 -0.093 -5.947
145 Icarus Santos CS 51 88.272 0.804 70.971 -0.082 -6.029
146 Dean Sapp S3 38 87.620 0.810 70.972 -0.002 -6.030
147 Alp Caglar S3 96 87.695 0.810 71.033 -0.061 -6.091
148 Oskar Zinger S1 4 84.037 0.847 71.179 -0.146 -6.238
149 Kristell Janusz L3 79 83.495 0.853 71.221 -0.042 -6.279
150 Ata Merat Tabesh S3 39 83.132 0.858 71.327 -0.106 -6.385
151 Elliot Weiss CAM 29 86.293 0.827 71.364 -0.037 -6.422
152 Kelly Peterson ES 184 90.950 0.787 71.578 -0.213 -6.636
153 Cody Miller CS 97 89.138 0.804 71.667 -0.089 -6.725
154 Steven Boddington S3 18 86.141 0.832 71.669 -0.002 -6.727
155 Ryan Goodnight S3 37 86.349 0.830 71.670 0.000 -6.728
156 Ryan Lower R1 31 76.514 0.938 71.770 -0.100 -6.828
157 Victoria Butler L3 95 88.534 0.812 71.890 -0.119 -6.948
158 Dina ODonnell L3 93 88.838 0.810 71.959 -0.069 -7.017
159 Stefani Don SS 25 86.335 0.834 72.003 -0.045 -7.062
160 Thomas Coppola CAM 71 85.262 0.845 72.046 -0.043 -7.105
161 Melanie Kwong L3 94 89.352 0.808 72.196 -0.150 -7.255
162 Jeff Yatsko S5 29 88.940 0.814 72.397 -0.201 -7.455
163 Anthony Webber R1 4 77.458 0.938 72.656 -0.258 -7.714
164 Jared McGahen STS 2 90.152 0.808 72.843 -0.187 -7.901
165 Geoff Bastian S1 19 85.323 0.857 73.122 -0.279 -8.180
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166 Anthony Crea S5 28 90.005 0.814 73.264 -0.142 -8.322
167 Joseph Austin STS 96 90.759 0.808 73.333 -0.069 -8.391
168 Tamra Krystinik L3 85 74.804 0.988 73.906 -0.573 -8.965
169 Heather Ciribassi L3 99 87.577 0.844 73.915 -0.009 -8.973
170 Betty Schuebel L3 194 91.743 0.808 74.128 -0.213 -9.187
171 Abigail Stockton L3 72 93.021 0.798 74.231 -0.102 -9.289
172 Matt Bangs R1 115 79.211 0.938 74.300 -0.069 -9.358
173 Everett Buck S1 119 87.384 0.857 74.888 -0.588 -9.946
174 Jerry Baklycki S5 31 92.106 0.814 74.974 -0.086 -10.032
175 Kate Bangs R1 15 80.181 0.938 75.210 -0.235 -10.268
176 Jojo Corrales-Kean L3 98 86.679 0.869 75.324 -0.114 -10.382
177 Tyler Healion R1 162 82.052 0.923 75.734 -0.410 -10.792
178 Brian Tanis R1 62 82.229 0.923 75.897 -0.163 -10.956
179 Andrew Krystinik R1 85 76.864 0.988 75.942 -0.044 -11.000
180 Chris Kraynak S5 99 98.014 0.775 75.961 -0.019 -11.019
181 joshua Markovitz R1 61 82.413 0.923 76.067 -0.106 -11.125
182 Jacob Peltz R1 161 82.600 0.923 76.240 -0.173 -11.298
183 Jt McCarron CAM 63 93.032 0.827 76.937 -0.698 -11.996
184 Sam Franks DS 3 95.950 0.803 77.048 -0.110 -12.106
185 Jenna Farkas CAM 17 94.975 0.816 77.500 -0.452 -12.558
186 Henry Lombardi DS 148 96.574 0.803 77.549 -0.049 -12.607
187 Andrew Lobb S1 82 92.238 0.855 78.863 -1.315 -13.922
188 Casie Pierce L3 14 95.322 0.830 79.117 -0.254 -14.175
189 Hilary Anderson L3 63 0.827 No Time - -
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